UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: RONALD ARIAZ 655 W IRVING PARK RD #1813 CHICAGO, IL 60613



Doc#: 0525619050 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/13/2005 08:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #:0357410801 "ARIAZ" Lender ID:10035/1678817265 Cook, Illinois PIF: 08/18/2005 MERS #: 100058900000669523 VR J.# 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS t'at Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Prism Mortgage Company) holder or a certain mortgage, made and executed by RONALD ARIAZ, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS"), (SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR LENDER, PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/01/2001 Recorded: 11/09/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0011057229, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: Parcel 1: Unit(s) 1813 and A-33 in Park Place Tower I, a concominium as delineated on plat of survey, which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "E" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded 10-31-2001 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as document number 0011020878, together with a percenta ge of the common elements appurtenant to the unit as set forth in said declaration of condominium, in the Northwest Fractional 1/40 Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-21-101-031-0000

Property Address: 655 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD UNIT 1813, CHICAGO, IL 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Prism Mortgage Company)

Bv: Janice Burt, Assistant Secretary Chining annual of the control of the



0525619050 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

STATE OF lowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On August 29th, 2005, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Janice Burt, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITI ES\$ my hand and official seal,

M. CĽARK

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505 Dropolity Or Coot County Clerk's Office MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

(This area for notarial seal)